900527511 12/18/2019

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM553763

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900522242

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JLT RE (North America) Inc.		08/30/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Carpenter Marsh Fac Re LLC	
Street Address:	1166 Avenue of the Americas, 12th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10036	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77043598	CATOGRAPHY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048927056

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-855-1500

Email: tmatlanta@seyfarth.com
Correspondent Name: Seyfarth Shaw LLP

Address Line 1: 1075 Peachtree Street NE, Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	057419-5001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Becki C. Lee
SIGNATURE:	/Becki C. Lee/
DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Carpenter Marsh Fac Re LLC- DE -Copy#page1.tif source=Carpenter Marsh Fac Re LLC- DE -Copy#page2.tif

TRADEMARK 900527511 REEL: 006819 FRAME: 0729

Delaware

The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "JLT RE (NORTH AMERICA) INC." TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "JLT RE

(NORTH AMERICA) INC." TO "CARPENTER MARSH FAC RE LLC", FILED IN

THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2019, AT 7:26

O`CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE FIRST DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2019.

Authentication: 203927204

Date: 11-04-19

4152794 8100V

SR# 20197888949

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:26 PM 08/30/2019 FILED 07:26 PM 08/30/2019 SR 20196818188 - File Number 4152794

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3. The date the corporation first formed is May 3, 2006.
- 4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is JLT Re (North America) Inc.
- 5. The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Carpenter Marsh Fac Re LLC.
- 6. The effective date of the filing of this Certificate of Conversion shall be September 1, 2019.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 29th day of August, A.D. 2019.

AUTHORIZED PERSON:

Name: Ed Hochber

Project Jetstream – US Plan: Step 5a.3; JLT re (North America) Certificate of Conversion EAST\168736662.2

RECORDED: 11/06/2019

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006819 FRAME: 0731